STH ANNUAL SIX TUNNELS HALF MARATHON & 5K RUN
SATURDAY, MARCH 15,
HALF MARATHON OVERALL RESULTS LIST

2008

Place Halfway Chip tm Pace Name City, State Div/Tot Div

1 40:54 1:16:25 5:50 STEPHEN MORGAN LAS VEGAS NV 1/62 M3539
2 41:25 1:16:55 5:53 DANNY MURPHY LAS VEGAS NV 1/43 M4044
3 —--——- 1:18:27 6:00 CRAIG CASERTA HENDERSON NV 1/53 M3034
4 43:23 1:19:55 6:07 MIKE SCHRAMM LAS VEGAS NV 2/62 M3539
5 44:06 1:22:27 6:18 MARTIN CONRAD LAS VEGAS NV 1/38 M2529
6 44:55 1:24:37 6:28 KENDALL OKESON NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 2/53 M3034
7 46:31 1:24:58 6:30 TYRUS DEMINTER STEVENSON RANCH CA 2/43 M4044
8 44:35 1:25:22 6:31 JOEL LAMMERS OCONOMOWOC WI 1/44 M4549
9 45:17 1:25:43 6:33 ENRIQUE SANCHEZ SIMI VALLEY CA 3/43 M4044
10 46:51 1:26:54 6:39 ERICA SCHRAMM LAS VEGAS NV 1/44 F2529
11 46:12 1:27:14 6:40 JAMES HARRINGTON LAS VEGAS NV 3/53 M3034
12 47:03 1:27:40 6:42 CHARLES OTTINGER NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 4/53 M3034
13 46:13 1:28:40 6:47 STEFANIE TIERNEY ALBUQUERQUE NM 2/44 F2529
14 46:32 1:28:45 6:47 KEVIN KRAGEN SAN DIEGO CA 2/44 M4549
15 48:09 1:29:52 6:52 DWAYNE ESHENBAUGH HENDERSON NV 4/43 M4044
16 47:43 1:30:29 6:55 REGINA ROMERO RENO NV 1/29 F4044
17 49:07 1:31:33 7:00 SCOTT LINDGREN HENDERSON NV 2/38 M2529
18 48:17 1:31:49 7:01 JEFF GREER LAS VEGAS NV 3/38 M2529
19 48:49 1:32:12 7:03 MATT SEEBAUM BOULDER CO 5/43 M4044
20 48:26 1:32:15 7:03 JR DICARLO KINGMAN AZ 4/38 M2529
21 49:11 1:32:18 7:03 DAVE SHARPLESS HENDERSON NV 3/62 M3539
22 49:17 1:32:23 7:04 TOM THORUM HENDERSON NV 4/62 M3539
23 49:00 1:32:42 7:05 JEFFREY MCMAHON LAS VEGAS NV 6/43 M4044
24 48:53 1:32:53 7:06 PAUL DE JAGER HENDERSON NV 5/62 M3539
25 50:14 1:32:56 7:06 SAL VERA FLAGSTAFF A 5/38 M2529
26 50:06 1:33:00 7:06 JACQUES MEYER LA QUINTA CA 6/62 M3539
27 50:24 1:33:06 7:07 JERRY SLATER HENDERSON NV 7/43 MA4044
28 49:41 1:33:13 7:07 SCOTT GILSON LAS VEGAS NV 7/62 M3539
29 49:31 1:33:35 7:09 KYLE LARSON BOULDER CITY NV 8/62 M3539
30 49:50 1:33:49 7:10 PHILLIP TORRES SANTA FE SPRINGS C 1/34 M5054
31 50:21 1:34:03 7:11 TONY HULL FORT IRWIN CA 5/53 M3034
32 50:03 1:34:09 7:12 ERIC SHAMO BOULDER CITY NV 6/53 M3034
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LAUREN BOLT
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DANIELLE BRANTON
PATRICK REIMANN
LESLIE BROCK
BRIDGET GOODE
JAYNE FURMAN

GAY BYRD

KAREN GEIGER
JOHN SORENSON
MARK LEMKE
JEREMY BROCK
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JEFF RYDER
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DENISE COLWELL
FRANK FLANSBURG
DEBORAH BRADSHAW
WENDY HILBNER
JAMIE GUNDERSON
JOHN MURRAY

MARK GUNDERSON
DEVIN TACKETT
TRHOMAS GOURLEY
JACK BURDEN
CHRISTOPHER BLASIT
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TIMOTHY HASTIE
MICHAEL BALLARD
MATTEO MARTEMUCCI
HEATHER ISOM
NATASA MEYER
SUSAN HADNOT
GERRY SMEDINGHOFF
ASHLEY PERKES
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JOSH THREATT
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TOM KOVARIK
JEFFERY BRAY
MIKE WIMMER

RAY BELAK
MARTHA CORAZZINI
ERIC NIGHTINGALE
THOM GARBER
MARY KHAMSOPHA
DAWN KEMPTHORNE
JOE BROWN

PAUL HUDSON

JAY COLE

SUMMER JOHNSON
LAURA BURTON
BRINEY LINDERMTH
MICHAEL FLAMMINI
RONALD KISER
CHRIS MONSOUR
JON GALEA

MARK ROYAN
REBECCA KRICK
TERRI WILLOUGHBY
MICHELE CHAVEZ
LONNIE MYERS
WENDY ARRUJO
AURELIO FERNANDEZ
MICHELE MALONEY
GINA TRUDEAU
MARK COBERLY
MELISSA TAITANO
BRIAN SMITH

KIM AMY

NICOLAS AGUIRRE
CHRISTA WATSON
CYNTHIA RICE
CHARLES SAMPSON
MARISSA TEMPLE
TRICIA GOAD

LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
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LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON NV
HENDERSON NV
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BECKY MOHR
TODD NELSON

CANDACE LANSBERRY
MARGUERITTE ROBERT

SARA PIPER

CINDI FLAMMINTI
TYRONE MATHENY
JOSE SOTOMAYOR
MICHAEL O'NEILL
STEVEN TATE

BETH WARE

SUSAN CHAVEZ
THOMAS BLUNDETTO
MICHAEL FISHBEIN
JESSICA LAGUNA
LOUIS HERRERA
GREG FINCH
KENNETH FINCH
DAVID POE
PATRICK MCDEVITT
MONA LATIMER
CAMILLE GOMM
AMBER GRIECO
KATIE HANSEN
MATT TERMINEL
SARAH LAIDLAW

PENELOPE KASSARIS

CHRIS KASSARIS
KENNETH DEWITT
CHRIS CARACCI
MATT BERGEN
RAY ARRINGTON
MICHAEL KLEIN
TERI DE ROSA
SHERRY MATZ
TRACI CROCKETT
HEIDI BRODOCK
KATIE WENER
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LONNY ZIMMERMAN
PAMELA SALAZAR
ALEX BOURNE
RICHARD BEAUDOIN
BRUCE SWANSON
WAYNE PETERSEN
DEBBIE PETERSEN
TAMMY BISHOP
CHRISTOPHER LENIHA
DAVID MIRES
GERALD NORTON
HEATHER FREELING
JOSEPH PEREZ
DOUG CARVER
BEVERLY KAHE
JAMES BROWN
DUANE ANDERSON
MOLLY SHERIDAN
RYAN RICE
BARNETT STURM
PATRICIA DEY
MARY PAYAN
KAITLIN WESTBROOK
TERESA AGUIRRE
COLLETTE LEWIS
MIKE RUSCH

MIKE ANDERSEN
SARITA NOYOLA
FRANK CHEPIN
CHARLENE BRINDLE
KATHY PANTUSO
WENDY CHANG
HILARY COOPER
SELINA ANGELO
MARIA RIACH
CHERYL BLACK
JEANNA STEWART
TYLER SUTTON

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV

N. READING MA
HENDERSON NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAKE HAVASU CITY A
VISALIA CA

SEATTLE WA
HENDERSON NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV
GRANGEVILLE ID
MESA AZ
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
FULLERTON CA
HENDERSON NV
RIDGECREST CA
HENDERSON NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
MUSKEGON MI
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV

NV
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NV
NV
NV
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NV
NV
NV
NV
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30/57
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33/38
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M1519
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ANDREW SPRINGSTEAD
SEANN LINDSTROM
DEAN WILLMORE
DIVYA-DEVI JOSHI
JONNEL QUARRIE
SHARI BALLARD
TOM WEINHAUF
MARK STORM
BARBARA LEE
DANIELLE LANDIS
ROBERT DUNCAN
ABBY CONLIN

JOSE RAMOS
MATTHEW KERR
EDWARD MONSOUR
SOPHY TZENG

ERIC TAITANO
KARMA HOPE

ALLEN YOUNG

ANNE BYERS

TANYA AVERY
KELLY BOOTH

JODI TALLO
STEPHANIE LOCKE
STEPHANIE WEBER
JULIANA ESTEBAN
LISSA BANGERTER
HUICHI OLSON
MICHAEL ROZOFSKY
LIBBIE SCHLATHER
JUSTIN FRANCO
STACEY BUDIJA
HOLLY BALMER

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV
HENDERSON NV
YORBA LINDA CA
HENDERSON NV

LAS VEGAS NV
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
HENDERSON NV
STRATFORD WI
LYNNWOOD WA

LAS VEGAS NV
ELKHART IN

LAS VEGAS NV
MONTEREY CA
RIDGECREST CA
ALTADENA CA

APO AP

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV
LAGUNA NIGUEL CA
HACIENDA HEIGHTS C
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KAREN HUSCHART
D'ANN SAS

WENDY DE MILLE
TERI RADKE
STRONS STEFAN
ANDREW HSIEH
KRISTIN SHELL
RICHARD HSIEH
OURIDA DIKTAKIS
BRENT KAMERATH
SHANNON SCHMITZ
PAUL ENGELIEN
RHYS GREENE
JENNIFER LLOYD
ANGELA LUNDQUIST
ROBERT DEL ROSSI
TAMMY HARTLEY
TIMOTHY WERTZBERGE
RYAN HALL
KATHERINE SWATT
KRISTINE ANAYA
KERRY O'BANNON
CAROL BRASHEAR
LESLIE STEWART
JOEL CUTSINGER
AUTH CHANEL
STEVE HANKS
RICHARD HANKS
BLAINE PHILLIPS
JULEEN BECKELMAN
JULIE HANKS
BROOKE BOHLKE

LAS VEGAS

NV
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LAS VEGAS

RIDGECREST CA
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46
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LISA ANDERSEN
JENNIFER GORMLEY
STEPHENY CHEPIN
ELISHA SUMBANI
JENNIFER NORTON
FRANK MARINELLT
ZEINAB AFIFY
JUDY O'BRIEN

AL PAJAK

LEE BEAUSOLEIL
CHASE BEAUSOLEIL
JEFF EYNON
MATTHEW CARLSON
BILL THOMAS
JOSHUA BARDIN
DANIEL GENIN

MONIQUE PANET-SWEN

CHRISTINE PAGE
AMANDA SATTERLEE
FAYE SATO

SARA CARTMILL
ASTRID KRATZAT
TRACY REMMER
TINA THOMAS
MICHAEL MILLWARD
CHERYL JOHNSON
MUKUND DANGETI
BRYAN BINEK

NOAH JENKINS
MATTHEW GIVLER
GERALDINE GIVLER
BART PATTERSON
BRANDY BELL
VIDA BADUA
KRISTIN WILSON
BARBARA BELAK
KANDI BLOOMQUIST
JENNIFER CHALTAS

HENDERSON
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
WADSWORTH

NV
NV
NV
NV
OH

STERLING HEIGHTS M

SALT LAKE CITY UT
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
CEDAR CITY UT
HENDERSON NV
HENDERSON NV

INCLINE VILLAGE NV

RIVERSIDE CA
HENDERSON NV
HENDERSON NV
WHITTIER CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LITTLETON CO
SAINT PAUL MN
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
HENDERSON NV
LAS VEGAS NV
NOVATO CA

LAS VEGAS NV
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17/28
38/43
45/67
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GARY BROCK

DAVID SCHMITZ
KELLYLYNN KELLEY
TRISTAN ASHCROFT
PAUL VERNET
KELLY HAHN

RAY BARKLEY
JOANN TRONCALE
ELIZABETH HIRSCHKI
STEFANIE FRANK
JOCELYN SAURINI
WILLIAM CLARK
ASHLEY TAYLOR
TIMOTHY SCHRADER
ANDREW SCHRADER
FRED OYANG
CARLEEN HARMON
JOSH SATTERLEE
JAYNE DAVIS
BRANDON NORDELL
JILL BRINTTON
JENNIFER JESKE
SHAYNA COOK
TIFFANY COLEMAN
MICHAEL MARTIN
DENISE BALDWIN
NICOLE BAKER
JOAN GALLOB
JENNA LOMBARDO
BETHANY SWAIN
ALEX CODLIN
CARLO LONGINO
REBECCA HELLEWELL
DONALD MARCONE
JENNI ETZLER

JON KAMERATH
HEIDI GORDON
DAVID KAMERATH

HENDERSON NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV
RENO NV

JERSEY CITY NJ
HENDERSON NV
NORTH LAS VEGAS NV
ARCADIA CA
HENDERSON NV
BOULDER CITY NV
LAS VEGAS NV
BOULDER CITY NV
LAS VEGAS NV
HENDERSON NV
DUBLIN OH
PLEASANT HILL CA
SPARKS NV
WHITTIER CA
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HENDERSON NV
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MORAG LOGAN
JERREMIE SIEGFRIED
DONALD PEMBERTON
MIRIAM ENGLISH

TAMMY PINO

SHANI KAUFMAN
PAUL WALTON

LINDA BURLEY
CARLO REYES

ALVIN TRIVELPIECE
SARAH JOHNSON
CHRISTINE MARSHALL
SHERRYL NASH
PATRICK MCMILLIN
KYRA SANDERS
DEBBY DOOLEY
MICHAEL SCHAFER
REBECCA KERR
TERESA MORAN
JANET REIMER

JUAN VIGIL

VIRGINIA WILDE
JACKIE HINDERLITER
RICK PELLEGNINI

JILL KING

TAMMY TUTTLE
HEATHER GREEN
MEGAN WALDENMYER
RICHARD WASSERMAN
DAWN KELTNER

MARY OLIVE

ELIZABETH HIRSCHEY
CHRISTINA MADSEN
ELIZABETH MOWREY
GALE GERKEN
JESSICA GARCIA
STEPHANIE GARCIA-V
PAMELA TURNER

LAS VEGAS

NV

RANCHO CUCAMONGA C

MESA AZ
HENDERSON

NV

GLENDORA CA

COVINA CA
NORTH LAS
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
RENO NV

NORTH LAS

VEGAS NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

VEGAS NV

FREDONIA AZ
CANYON COUNTRY CA

LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS

NV
NV
NV

GRAND CANYON AZ

LAS VEGAS
UPLAND CA
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
NORTH LAS
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS

NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
VEGAS NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

CAROGA LAKE NY
COLORADO SPRINGS C
TEMPLE CITY CA

HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS

NV
NV

21/28
57/67
43/43
11/22
58/67
59/67
31/34
12/22
59/62
1/1
54/57
26/29
22/28
32/34
27/29
16/24
33/34
23/28
17/24
13/22
18/18
14/22
15/22
34/34
60/67
61/67
14/14
43/44
60/62
18/24
19/24
28/29
55/57
20/24
24/28
44/44
62/67
25/28

F5054
F3539
M4044
F5559
F3539
F3539
M5054
F5559
M3539
M7579
F3034
F4044
F5054
M5054
F4044
F4549
M5054
F5054
F4549
F5559
M6064
F5559
F5559
M5054
F3539
F3539
F2024
F2529
M3539
F4549
F4549
F4044
F3034
F4549
F5054
F2529
F3539
F5054



603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634

635
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IS

: 24
: 24
124
:25:
:25
:25
:25
:25
:31:
:33:
:33:
:35:
:35:
:39:
143
:45
:46
:46
:48
148
:54:
:05:
:05:
:11:
:13:
:13
:13
:13:
122
122
:55:

UNKNOWN RUNNER  #DZ2ERGS

126
126
227

24

: 24
: 24
:28
:29

58
07
09
32
36
59

: 24
: 21
123
:28
:25
126

34
17
18
08
18

: 21
:25

32
00
11
18

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
:28
:28
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:

16
16

17
17

19
19
19
19

37
37
37
41
41
41
42
42
11
17
17

48
04
13
17
18

227
: 27
17:
18:
18:
19:
: 21
: 21
: 21
122
20:
20:
22

55
44
44
11

00
01
33

JOHN DE LA ROSA
GLORIA DE LA ROSA
ANGELA DE LA ROSA
JULIETTE MIWA
STANLEY SOSNOWSKI
SHEILA SOSNOWSKI
MICHELLE CALDWELL
JAYE PELLEGRINI
SANDRA BRUCE
JULIE SWAN

CAROL FESSER

ANN FOLSOM
JESSICA GOBLE
LAURA ABBOTT
CLAIRE VEYVERIS
ANNE NEVIUS
MELANIE HENKE
GREG HENKE

RITCH GOLDEN
KAREN DAVIS

JULIE ARDISSONI
CAROL MILLER
CYNTHIA HUBERT
PHYL ROBINSON
WILLIAM DANFORTH
RITA HYDEN

VICKY METHE

ANDRE ROBINSON
SHATA RIBONI
JACOB SERRANO
BECKY MURPHY
UNKNOWN RUNNER

LOS ANGELES CA
MISSION HILLS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
GILBERT AZ
MYSTIC CT
MYSTIC CT
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS
TRUCKEE CA
HENDERSON
LAS VEGAS
HENDERSON

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
NV

NORTH LAS
LAS VEGAS
LAS VEGAS

VEGAS NV
NV
NV

RENO NV

RENO NV

VENTURA CA
HENDERSON NV
HENDERSON NV
RANCHO CUCAMONGA C
VENTURA CA

GOLETA CA

LAS VEGAS NV
RANCHO CUCAMONGA C
LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV

LAS VEGAS NV
#DK9ZZES5

61/62
16/22
63/67
64/67
20/21
17/22
18/22
26/28
1/2
29/29
21/24
2/2
65/67
22/24
19/22
23/24
66/67
62/62
21/21
20/22
27/28
21/22
67/67
22/22
7/7
28/28
24/24
17/17
56/57
38/38
57/57

M3539
F5559
F3539
F3539
M5559
F5559
F5559
F5054
F6064
F4044
F4549
Fo6064
F3539
F4549
F5559
F4549
F3539
M3539
M5559
F5559
F5054
F5559
F3539
F5559
M6569
F5054
F4549
M2024
F3034
M2529
F3034



